

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6396/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2221 OF 2010

KHALIL Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(for bail and and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012      This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

|                   |                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)/ | Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.   |
| For Applicant(s)  | Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. |
|                   | Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.     |
|                   | Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.   |

|                   |                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.   |
|                   | Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv. |

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel for the applicant/appellant.

The first bail application made by the applicant was rejected by this Court on August 12, 2011. We do not find any change in the circumstance warranting grant of bail to the applicant as of now. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 6396 of 2012 for grant of bail is, accordingly, rejected.

In case Criminal Appeal is not heard by July 2013, liberty is granted to the applicant/appellant to renew his application for bail.

|               |              |
|---------------|--------------|
| (Rajesh Dham) | (Renu Diwan) |
| Court Master  | Court Master |