

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2094/2010

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1095/2010,(Office Report), Crl.A. No. 2095/2010
Office Report) & Crl.A. No. 2221/2010
Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kadade, Adv.
Ms. Chinmay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Rajni, Adv.
Mr. Hininder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Tanmey Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

The parties have completed their arguments. It is 03.58 p.m.

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.15

Therefore, it is not possible to dictate the judgment in full.

17:30:40 IST

Reason:

We are allowing these appeals. The detailed judgment shall

2

follow.

This short order is passed because of the reason that two of
the appellants namely Bhola and Khalil are in jail. We direct that

the appellants namely Bholā and Khalil shall be released on bail
forthwith, if not required in any other case

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER